-OP \$165.00 15428

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest at Reel/Frame No. 3077/0113

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Golub Capital Incorporated		12/14/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dr. Leonard's Healthcare Corp.	
Street Address:	100 Nixon Lane	
City:	Edison	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08837	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1542841	
Registration Number:	1571260	CAROL WRIGHT
Registration Number:	1571261	CAROL WRIGHT
Registration Number:	2290178	CAROL WRIGHT GIFTS
Registration Number:	1818850	DR. LEONARD'S
Registration Number:	2292610	MORE THAN EVER, IT PAYS TO GO SHOPPING WITH CAROL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

TRADEMARK REEL: 003679 FRAME: 0106

900094227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039686-0001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon		
Signature:	/Rhonda DeLeon/		
Date:	12/14/2007		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Golub - Trademark and Copyright Terminations (2)#page1.tif source=Golub - Trademark and Copyright Terminations (2)#page2.tif source=Golub - Trademark and Copyright Terminations (2)#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003679 FRAME: 0107

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE, dated as of December [], 2007, is made by GOLUB CAPITAL INCORPORATED, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), pursuant to the termination of the Second Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of April 28, 2005 (the "Credit Agreement") and the Security Agreement, dated as of April 28, 2005 (the "Security Agreement"), by and among Dr. Leonard's Healthcare Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") and the Collateral Agent.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement by and among the Grantor and the Agent, dated April 28, 2005 ("<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 2, 2005 at Reel/Frame No. 3077/0113, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in, to and under all of its Intellectual Property, including the Trademark Collateral, which includes all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all Trademarks, Trademark registrations, Trademark applications and Trademark Licenses, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by Grantor's Trademarks, and all proceeds thereof;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent acknowledges full payment, complete performance and satisfaction of all obligations pursuant to the Credit Agreement secured by the Security Agreement have been made;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in the Intellectual Property in connection with the termination of the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Collateral Agent hereby RELEASES, without recourse, all of its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral including the Intellectual Property listed on Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Released Collateral") to the Grantor.

The Collateral Agent agrees to provide the Grantor with any additional authorization necessary to effect the release of its security interest in the Released Collateral.

OC\925232.1 039686-0001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003679 FRAME: 0108

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed this Release as of the date first set forth above.

GOLUB CAPITAL INCORPORATED,

as Collateral Agent

 $\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{V}^*}$

Kuthorized Signatory

2

OC\925232.1 039686-0001

TRADEMARK REEL: 003679 FRAME: 0109

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
	73/744,019 08/04/88	1,542,841 06/06/89
CarolWright	73/792,702 04/10/89	1,571,260 12/12/89
CAROL WRIGHT	73/792,978 04/13/89	1,571,261 12/12/89
CAROL WRIGHT GIFTS	75/550,764 09/10/98	2,290,178 11/02/99
DR. LEONARD'S	74/342,794 12/23/92	1,818,850 02/01/94
MORE THAN EVER, IT PAYS TO GO SHOPPING WITH CAROL	75/550,760 09/10/98	2,292,610 11/16/99

3 039686-0001

TRADEMARK REEL: 003679 FRAME: 0110

RECORDED: 12/14/2007